EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Baxt paxta tozalash" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision YMYMUIA ANFUAALL
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 29.06.2021
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Baxt paxta tozalash" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Baxt paxta tozalash" AJ
Name of stock exchange No
ticker:
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: CblpnapbmiHckas obnactb, r. baxT, yn. Wl.Pawnaosa, nom 78
Postal address: CblpnapbuHckas obnactb, r. baxt, yn. W.Pawunaosa, nom 78
E-mail address: info@baxtpaxta.uz (mailto:info@baxtpaxta.uz)
Official Website: www.baxtpaxta.uz (https://www.baxtpaxta.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HanmeHoBaHve ATB "ArpobaHk" Cvpnapé dounnanu

obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka:

Current account: 20210000700204758001
MFI: 00375

4 PETMCTPAUNOHHDLIE " UOEHTUPUKALIUOHHBIE HOMEPA
NPWUCBOEHHbIE Cupnapé Bunosatv Cupaapé TymMaHu XOKUMAWUrK Xy3ypuaaru
PErucTPUPYIOLMM OPraHoM:  TaabupKopvk Cy6bekTnapuHu pyinxaTaaH yTkasull

NHcnekTcmacu TomoHnaaH 2014 nnn 26 asryctaa Ne350-coH
6unaH pyinxartra onvHraH.



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM 200313300
rocynapCTBEHHOW
Hanorosow cnyx6bl (MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,u.apCTBeHHoFl

CTaTUCTUKM
K®dC: 144

OKTO: 331889
OKOHX: 17111
COATO: 1724231303

Mokasarenu douHaHCOBO-3KOHOMMYECKOro COCTOSIHUSI IMUTEHTa
Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0.96
Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0.03
KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHNS OCHOBHbIX 0oHA0B  0.67

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0.54
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X040B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 0.00

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 4900
value of one stock)

MUmelowascs 3a00/XeHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0A0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On priviliged shares (according to the results of 2257920
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of 2257920
previous periods (in soums))

W3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnoaaTrenbHOro coBeTa, peBU3MOHHON KOMUCCUM UIN
UCNOJNIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa



nara
NPUHSATUSA
peleHus

30.06.2019

30.06.2019

30.06.2019

30.06.2019

30.06.2019

29.06.2020

29.06.2020

29.06.2020

29.06.2020

narta

BCTYyNneHms

K

®.1N.0.

0053aHHOCTAM

29.06.2020

29.06.2020

29.06.2020

29.06.2020

29.06.2020

Xognxaes
Woekar
Paxmartynnaesny

TyxTaxy>xaes
baxTtunép
MaxkamoBuy

AbgycaTTopoB
AbayBoxup

Paxaboes
Abaypaiinm

CynarMoHOB
®dapxon

Xonxaes
Woekar
Paxmartynnaesny

TyxTaxyxaes
BaxTtunép
MaxkamoBuy

AiixyHb6aeB
Anvnwep

bawmaHoBa
Masxyna

JonxHocTb

akumsinop

AO
"Y33naxtacaHoat"
creumannct

AO
"Y33naxtacaHoat"
cneumanuct

AO
"Y33naxtacaHoat"
cneunanuct

akumapop

AO
"Y33naxtacaHoat"
creumannct

0

OpraH N3bpaH
9MUTEHTA, (Ha3HauyeH)/
MPVHSBWWA BbIBEAEH U3
pelweHne coctasa
(yBoneH,
ncTevyeHvne
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYNIA)

obuee BblBEAEH U3
cobpaHne cocTasa
aKLMOHepOoB(yBONEH)

obuee BbIBEIlEH U3
cobpaHme cocTasa
aKLMOHEPOB(YBONEH)

obuee BblBEEH U3
cobpaHne cocTaBa
aKLMOHepPOB(yBONEH)

obee BbIBEllEH U3
cobpaHne cocTasa
aKLIMOHEPOB(YBONEH)

obuiee BbiBEllEH U3
cobpaHne cocTasa
aKLMOHEepPOB(YBONEH)

obuwee
cobpaHue

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

aKLMOHepoB

obuiee
cobpaHmne

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

aKUVoHepoB

obwee
cobpaHue

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

aKLMOHEepoB

obuee
cobpaHue

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

aKLMoHepoB
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10

29.06.2020 MapnaHos Cvippapé sunost  obuiee WN3bpaH
Myxammag nasnat cobpaHne (HasHayeH)
aKTUBNapHM aKkuMoHepoB
bowkapuw
areHTaurun

OcHOBHble cBeeHUS O AOMNOMHUTENbHO BbINYLLLEHHbIX LIeHHbIX 6yMarax (3anonHsiercs,
€Cnu1 B OTYETHOM Nnepuoae OCyLLEeCTBAANCS BbiNYyCK LLeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NprHSABWMIA peLleHne O BbIMyCKe YMymMuid Aiurnnmw

Jarta n Homep rocypapcTBeHHon peructpaummn  29.06.2021

KonnuectBo LeHHbIX Bymar (wT.) 1 06bem 242280

Bbiycka (CyMm)

Cnocob pasmelleHns LieHHbIx Bymar 0

Cpoku pasmeleHuns 60

Jarta Hayana 30.06.2021
Jlata okoH4YyaHus 29.08.2021

Jarta
HacTynneHns
CYLWEeCTBEHHOro
hakTta

Information on the important facts for the year
HanmeHoBaHuWe CyleCcTBEHHOrO Ne
hakTta CyLEeCTBEHHOro
dhakTa
PelweHns, npuHATbIE BbICLINM 6

OpraHoM ynpasieHUs aMMTeHTa

PelweHuns, NPpUHATbIE BbICWNM 6
OpraHoM yrnpasieHus aMMTeHTa

HauncneHmne noxonoBno LEHHbIM 32
bymaram
MameHeHne B cocTase 8

HabnoOaTenbHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHOK KOMUCCUX NN
NCNONHNTENBbHOIO opraHa

29.06.2020

24.12.2020

24.12.2020

29.06.2020

Jata
ny6nnkauun
CYLLEeCTBEHHOr0
hakTta

29.06.2020

24.12.2020

24.12.2020

29.06.2020
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VI3ameHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnogaTenbLHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
WCMNONHNTENBHOIO OpraHa

HanmeHoBaHmne nokasarens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)

Equipment for installation (0700)

8 29.06.2020

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS
l. Long-term assets
000
010
011
012
000
020
021

022

030

040
050

060

070

080

090

Ha Havyano
OTYEeTHOro
nepuoaa

27960240.00

14437509.00

13522731.00

10720976.00

74329.00

2558132.00

8088515.00

29.06.2020

Ha koHeL,
OTYEeTHOro
nepuoaa

27632365.00

14813936.00

12818429.00

10720976.00

74329.00

2558132.00

8088515.00



Capital investments (0800) 100

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110 4718243.00
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022 130 28961950.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 94129313.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 56338199.00
(1000,1100,1500,1600)
Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160 6519624.00
2700)
Finished products (2800) 170 31271490.00
Goods (2900 less 2980) 180
Future expenses (3100) 190
Deferred expenses (3200) 200
Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 22382878.00
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)
out of which: receivables in arrears 211
Receivables due from buyers and 220
customers (4000 less 4900)
Receivables due from subdivisions 230
(4110)
Receivables due from subsidiaries 240 2300835.00
and associates (4120)
Advances to employees (4200) 250
Advances to suppliers and 260 21866.00

contractors (4300)

23539405.00

20153228.00

8134968.00

12018260.00

12037859.00

5433933.00



Advances for taxes and levies on 270
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330
Cash on settlement account (5100) 340
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

11895730.00 1110292.00

10221.00 188326.00
2729315.00

5424911.00 5305308.00
93004.00 9589.00
93004.00 9589.00

116605195.00 32200676.00

145567145.00 55740081.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450

(8700)

1202225.00 1202225.00
8195617.00 6962060.00
418458.00 -13122448.00



Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460 25768551.00 25768551.00

Reserves for future expenses and 470 1548863.00
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 35584851.00 22359251.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590
(7900)



Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

109982294.00

109982294.00

19540573.00

82672567.00

137318.00

3430579.00

123610.00

408489.00

3669158.00

109982294.00

33380830.00

33380830.00

26539815.00

1048990.00

2711111.00

1212763.00

29612.00

1838539.00

33380830.00
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Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780

(lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHune
rnokasartens

Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and services)
(lines 010-020)

Period expenditures,
total (lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

Report on financial results

3a cooTBeTCTBYIOWMIA Neproq,

npownoro roga

LoX0o4bl
(npwbbinb)

117557796.00

11354504.00

316385.00

145567145.00 55740081.00

pacxogpl
(ybbITKM)

106203292.00

9392028.00

670276.00

2242418.00

6479334.00

3a oTYeTHbI NneproL,

LoX0o4bl pacxonpbl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKN)

92418786.00
83181920.00
9236866.00
21511607.00
506027.00
2513508.00
18492072.00
47580.00



Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120+130
+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form
of interest on long-
term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits
and losses

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

2278861.00

961109.00

1317752.00

1317752.00

12227161.00

895287.00

895287.00

13122448.00
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Profit (loss) before

income tax (lines
220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees

on profits

Net profit (loss) of

the reporting
period (lines
240-250-260)

HaunmeHoBaHune
ayamnTopCKOM
opraHusauuu

000
MNPOIPEC
AYONT

240

250

260

270

HaTta
Bbloayu
NULEH3nn

2016-04-22

961109.00

418458.00

13122448.00

542651.00

13122448.00

Information on audit report

Homep Bug
NNLLEH3UBAK TIOYEHUBbIAAYN

310

nxobwui

Harta Homep > .1N.0. Konus
ayoMTOpCKay@mMTopa ayauTopCKoro
ayOnTOPCKOro 3akMtyYeHU@YAMTOPOB)3aK IOYeHUS
3aKJII0YEHNS NPOBOOMBLIErO
npoBepKy
2021-04-30 C.XantoB 3arpysuntb
(https://
openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclusion
%D0%90%D1%
83%D0%B4%
D0%B8%D1%
82_%D0%B7%
D0%B0%D0%
BA%D0%BB%
D1%8E%D1%
87%D0%B5%
D0%BD%D0%
B8%D0%B5_%
D0%91%D0%
B0%D1%85%
D1%82_%D0%
9F%D0%A2%
D0%97.pdf)

Cnucok acbchnupoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSHMIO Ha KOHEeL, OTYeTHOro rona)



d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

Oxypaes Maxmyn
CuaoukxaHosuy

MapaoHos
MyxaMmanxoH
Canvmosunyra

BawmaHosa Masnyna
lOcynoBHa

AiixyH60eB Anvwep

Xopxaes llaskar
Paxmatynnaesuy

TyxTaxognxaes baxTuép

MaxkamoBu4

"CuppapénaxrtacaHoar”

XB AX

MecToHaxoxneHue
(MECTOXNTENBCTBO)
(rocynapcTtBo, obnactb,
ropon, pamnoH)

Y36ekuncTaH,
CbipaoapbuHckas
obnactb, r.l'ynucraH

Y3bekucra,
CblpaapbunHckast
obnactb, r.l'ynuctaH

Y3bekucrtaH,
CbipoapbuHckas
obnactb, r.l'ynucraH

Y36ekuncTaH,
CoblpaapbuHckas obnactb
CaiixyHoboackas paoH

Y3bekucrtan, r.TawkeHT

Y36ekunctaH, r.Coipaapbs

Y3bekucra,
CblpaapbuHckast
obnactb, basyT paiioH

McTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/3726
Jarta: 08.05.2024

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHW
npuaHatTCcs
adPUnMpoBaHHbIMU
nmuamm

OVPEKTop

yneH
HabnogaTtenbHoro
coBseTa

yneH
HabnopaTtenbHoOro
coseTa

4yneH
HabnoaaTeibHoro
coseTa

yneH
HabnopgaTtenbHoOro
coBseTa

yneH
HabnopaTenbHoOro
coseTa

Bnageet
IBaaLaTthio 1
bonee npoueHTamu
akuum aToro
obwecTBa

Jarta

(HacTynneHus

OCHOBaHMs (-

nin)

2020-06-29

2020-06-29

2020-06-29

2020-06-29

2020-06-29

2020-06-29

2020-06-29



